502081633 10/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sergei GERZ	09/04/2012
Valeri KECHLER	08/20/2012
Markus SIMON	09/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grundfos Management a/s	
Street Address:	Poul Due Jensens Vej 7-11	
City:	Bjerringbro	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	8850	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13579719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9149415644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com

Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74246
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 1 source=74246-4#page1.tif

502081633

PATENT

REEL: 029061 FRAME: 0561

File No.: 74246 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Sergei GERZ, Valeri KECHLER, Markus SIMON residing respectively at: Hegenbergstr. 2, 76327 Pfinztal, GERMANY, Wertweinstr. 26, 75175 Pforzheim, GERMANY, Neuenbürger Str. 7, 75335 Dobel, GERMANY have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: DOSING PUMP UNIT AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A DOSING PUMP UNIT

AND WHEREAS, Grundfos Management a/s with a principal place of business at: Poul Due Jensens Vej 7-11, 8850 Bjerringbro, DÄNEMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 029061 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 10/02/2012